Town Clerk's Office Town of Lincoln Canastota, NY 13032

LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to section 103 of the General Municipal Law of the State of New York, that the undersigned will receive sealed bids at the office of the Town Clerk **For Asphalt Concrete Paving**. Proposals must be submitted on the official bid form only.

Formal bids and specifications may be abtained at the Town Clerk's soffice **Tuttle Rd. Canastota, NY.** A certified check or bid bond for 5 percent of the total amount of bid must be submitted with bid.

6886

The Town Clerk will receive bids until 6 PM Tuesday May 7, 2024. Bids will be opened and review ed at the town highway superintendent's office 6868 Tuttle Rd. at 4 pm Wednesday May 8, 2024. The winning bidder shall be announced at the board meeting that night.

The Town Board reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

Superintendent of Highways **Town of Lincoln, New York** 315-697-7018

Dated: April 16, 2024